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Presentation

Contributions to the Symposium can be made as oral presentations  
(presentation time 25 minutes including discussion) or poster presentations. 

Please submit an abstract not exceeding 300 words together with the  
exact title and name(s) of the author(s). Authors are requested to supply  
up to five keywords below the abstract, and to send the abstract to  
conference@ict.fraunhofer.de and to the national point of contact (see 
list inside).

The papers will be published in the Symposium Proceedings, which will 
appear at the beginning of the event. Guidelines on how to prepare the  
text will be sent to the authors. 

Conference language 

English

Deadlines

Closing date for abstracts 	 Oct. 10, 2016
Reply to authors 	 Dec. 2016
Full papers (printable PDF)	  March 6, 2017

The programme will be published in February 2017.

Accommodation

http://hessen.nethotels.com/ICT/English/HotelSearch.htm

9th European 
Symposium on 
Non-Lethal 
Weapons

Announcement and 
Call for Papers

9th European Symposium on 
Non-Lethal Weapons 
May 8-10, 2017

Stadthalle Ettlingen, Germany

European Working Group
Non-Lethal Weapons



The chairman and the national Points of Contact of the European Group 
on Non-Lethal Weapons (NLW) serve as the Programme Committee:

Programme Committee
and National Points of Contact

Massimo Annati Italian Navy (ret´d), Milano, IT
E-mail: m. annati@marina.difesa.it 

Rüdiger Haas Federal Ministry of Defence and Sport, Vienna, AT
E-mail: arwt.wft@bmlvs.gv.at

Alexandre Papy Royal Military Academy, Brussels, BE
E-mail: alexandre.papy@rma.ac.be

Milan Bezdek Vojenský technický ústav, s.p., VTUPV Branch, CZ
E-mail: milan.bezdek@vtusp.cz 

Jochen Neutz Fraunhofer Institute for Chemical Technology, 
Pfinztal, DE
E-mail: jochen.neutz@ict.fraunhofer.de

Anthony Riesemann DGA, Bourges, FR
E-mail: anthony.riesemann@dga.defense.gouv.fr

J.J.M. (Pascal) Paulissen TNO Defence, Security and Safety, Rijswijk, NL
E-mail: pascal.paulissen@tno.nl

Reza Rahimi FFI, Kjeller, NO
E-mail: reza.rahimi@ffi.no

Igor Plaksin University of Coimbra, Coimbra, PT
E-mail: igor.plaksin@dem.uc.pt

Victor Selivanov Baumann University, Moscow, RU
E-mail: vicsel@list.ru

Sofia Hedenstierna Swedish Defence Research Agency, Tumba, SE
E-mail: sofia.hedenstierna@foi.se

Graham Smith Home Office Centre for Applied Science and Tech-
nology, St. Albans, UK
E-mail: EWGNLW@homeoffice.gsi.gov.uk

Stefano Bergonzini NATO Stability Policing Centre of Excellence
Vicenza, IT
E-mail: Stefano.Bergonzini@nspcoe.org

Non-Lethal Weapons are becoming more and more estab-
lished within military and police operations reducing the risk 
of unnecessary fatalities and undesirable outcomes.

The bi-annual NLW Symposium which was first held in 2000 
is a welcome opportunity to take stock of significant techni-
cal developments in the NLW community and draw con-
clusions from operational uses. The Symposium is an ideal 
forum to develop requirements and discuss ideas to advance 
NLW technology and encourage its safe and effective use by 
the military and police. 

The 2017 Symposium will provide a valuable opportunity to 
hear from and discuss the many aspects of this subject with 
scientists, operational practitioners and subject matter ex-
perts. The topics of the Symposium will cover the following 
areas of interest:

	 Acceptability and lessons learned
	 Technical advances and new methodologies
	 Testing/assessment/modelling of systems to determine 

effectiveness and safety
	 Operational utility and training
	 Human effects

The above topics are only a guide and the organisers are 
willing to consider papers on all aspects of this wide subject. 
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